Sponge-Jet /48> R A

AwAELVE
FP

35-P
90-P




/NG

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0

A &

E7g YRR
R

23 (B

i

R HEER
SES

YL



HEAHMF

S

ESEE
BT
Z4e8
Kk B
#/rHEY
R

FRI AR R
9. YHRERLH BHE
10. A%

1. #SIR

12, JEE 5%

13. FAER

14. BSL 8%
15. R 8 Bk
16. T4

17. JHE#H

18. Oyik

NN

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H E3TTL, 19T



2.0 ZEREIFH

o

o

Sponge-Jet A A [EIC 3 (Recycler) AEE R Gt. R Rvr&d sl
HIERAE XA BCR HEAT IS . e A PE.

[F13% 73 AN f3iE5d 8.6 bar (125 psi).

B L R R AT REA TR, A B AU R I R
PRI BRI 2 s Y BAR SR T, AR N SRS 37 B B ) N
SR ZTTR 24 SR HRL 358 1 - 08 917 47 2 6 DL K INE F e 24 6 975 7
Ko

IR A P A E A AL B, =R IEES .

FEPTA HRCE Hk B NC & 22 A RS, ART 1L =
VAN

PEERIR B AR i A R L

BN RS B 22 fae . 2R HARYATE i b

RICAE ZA B, AR AT AR

FEFFIEAE RN (BRIEFEAE) 01, IR RF DT,

HEHN: EEFER T, R&EASTE S EEREN, 74
BEATAE AR AT I BT .

Sponge-Jet 35P A - F-M - 2010 £ 9 A 10 H

W
=
H
=




32°F

-®

0°C

3.0 Z=XK

3.1 S/ IEZ8Hl

WA RE TR R 48 S AR E IR 2.8 bar (40 psi) T 1)/
B E 2 m? /min (70 cfm).

3.2 R EE

AEEFH—A 127 mm (5in) Fr#EE R, EHEAS 12.7 mm (5in)
WA 2 HHEKUTAL. PO B & —AMCEC 4k, SR 4 7 22
X PR Sk — R AT S

BEN 127 mm (5in) S ECE ER IR E B L.
e EERERE T, TR LRI

3.3 FEEE

MR R T 0° IR (32° HIKE) o BN

a) FEIE & A A HT S8 TR i .

b) HKPREE A K b o

C) AR I HEAE ™ FEM B R 2 AL, DR 7 A AR T e . A2
BAEZ AT, TR B ARE B AT HAA

3.4 N RRL 5 UE

TERA RV T 73875
E— AR, TR
£ RiZI% Sponge Media™
R .

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H

5T, 19T



4.0 F1E

7E Bl e 23 (Recycler) i E A ¥ E 2 AT

TR ) 0 1 A R L BB 0

AR B e R . ) AL VE/E P TI L

Rk B pi NS A AR B, R ERBES

ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%hwmm%ﬁéﬁﬁ@ﬁ%,u%m&%ﬁ
T

o TEFFHEATATIEL (BRIEHRIE) 23, HliA R4 D HE.

O O O O

TRA S EAZ LA NIk 2
RACHRIF BRI .

AR RS GRS R AL T A AR 14 kg
(30 Ibs.), il A SR IEAT 1T -

Sponge-Jet 35P F /4 FMt - 2010 4E 9 A 10 H UL, F1971



AR BRI E R b, IR A IR AR ] E .
e AR H ) BE N 2.5-2.8 bar (35-40 psi), MAZA T E T

THHAEIRIE S8 T AR WS DRI (LEE 5.0 %) .

FERE SRR RHE 7
BB/ S

ML ey Sponge Media.

Sponge-Jet 35P F /4 FMt - 2010 4E 9 A 10 H 7T, 19T



NN BUDNEIETEELY PN
FURLHBLE R

BEL: EZELE.

n[fEIE 1K) Sponge Media
MEERI AR RHE HHEH .

AIPREME RN B R R
REEBR, BHM 5% £ =—p
10% KJ#r Sponge Media;
XMRE BEE T TB T .

SN G A i ,\
Sponge Media M ZREERL H AL
HEH .

HEH: TR LRSI E IR A S . W ERACH
E L, WALEFERR) Sponge Media IR ELZ UGl RLE .

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H ZHeTl, J19T



5.0 ZE3-

BEREN. MR T, BEIEABTES MR B, ™4
AT & AT B

5.1 Fh A AR

AACE M)A SmE I . B TAE 500 /N, JJD:F (B &
TG . WARARE FRMM, 1 £ 2 @iEERE. 1§ NLGI
#2 fh A E, 40

- Citco A w1 Citco AP - Valvoline A w1 Val-Lith #IP.
- Ore-Lube A ] K2 - MM Industries A =] VS SGA.
- Mobil Oil A ][ Mobilux - Texaco A w]ff] Multifak #2.

- Mobil Qil 2]ty Socony - Shell Oil A ®]f#) Alvanie R#.
5.2 FAIE IR E 1

PP B N 127 SR o AT 0 1 £ 28 B Sk R A TV I

(s 2

Py
3. J0F 1
r

FAMESZHBE.

&

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H

B
=
*
=




5.3 1HIE 4%

o IR A T B AL

#
o
=
piad
=
A

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



P i L4

VE: ORIERA R E MRA:, K KIE4E I TR .
TR U P BT A

1. K BORL HORHE i ARSI 43 1)
Lo s S EHRHE

2. ¥ — P ERENRIE

3. KIS (#16* H) e FHE
b EEHEN. MH—MEE
JHE +*.

4. ¥ — A BB A SRR IR 1) 775 19
.

5. ¥ EHZ AT |-

6. ¥ —A-FREIMANEHE L7,

78T (#3° H) BANERLM
PR . EEHEN: BN
UIEE S =R

8. ¥ — PR BETRIR I, %
WA e P PB o

9. Kembb e P L.

10. RELFFTA MR, LA X L
BERMAATIEMIAEE, DR
fis B 2R [ GES 0L 4.0
BB

RERARRUE SR AL 7 AR, SITRAR RS #3; I
PRUERAR N #16.

s [0 77 0 2509 THT— NV EH o ZHE AN IER ] S BULAE R .

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H 1T, 19T



6.0 #FEHEER

EEPE B EIRSIAE

HHAE /IR ILBE S E 2.5-2.8 bar(35-40 psi) ],
R ERERLERTIKA,

a) PRAEZ WA R 7 20 AN SS B AT T

b) TEIHE M &% 8 A& H A3 LA,

c) KPR FEEm A IR

MRS, BEEEBNETIE, WEAEI Sponge Media FI1E I T k4T
7, HERENIER ML,

RBoRL R HrHE
Sponge Media

T AT 2 e IE A HLCAE TR S

BIRR, KEUEEEE S

T BRI 22 15 IE .

CIBGURY N Ny R S 2 Tk i D

1. ik Sponge Media /il i A R: B .
2. 8 BT 2 A S

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H

120, 197




7.0 B 4K

HEX HOSE_ADAPTER

ELBOW, BRASS 90"

WASHER, LOCK 5/16~

H.H.C.S. 5/16—18 X 1" LG.

TOP BEARING SEAL FOR 35P
TOP_BEARING SLEEVE BOLT

TOP ROLLER BEARING FOR 35P
TOP_BEARING SLEEVE

KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1/2" LG. TOP BEARING
SLEEVE

TOP_BEARING HOUSING

TOP BEARING HOUSING CAP
TOP_BEARING HOUSING BRACKET (SPIDER,
2_|PRESSURE RELIEF_FITTING
TUBE_CLAMP—STAINLESS

TUBING, RUBBER 1/4~

BRASS MALE BARB CONNECTOR
REDUCING BUSHING

FITTING, GREASE 1/8~ NPT (STD.)
CIR—CLIPS

\\\\

14 L 16 | 26 FUNNEL SUPPORT GASKET

KICKER WEIGHT

BALL BEARING FOR 35P

35/50 ROLLER BEARING

S.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG.

25 H.H.C.S. 7/16-20 X 1" LG. UPPER COUPLING
FLANGE BOLT

32 | 33 |\ 34 \ 35 )\ 37 10

R
I
il
ssIslsle]elalulefslsl<lslas] 2fJatfalsfelafs

|<J<J<J<I<[%]
I I

[LOCKNUT 3/5-16

}
6 S.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" LG.
22| 2 |FH.S.C.S. 3/8—16 X 1" LG.
21 2
120] 3 |Eiem|
19 UPPER_COUPLING FLANGE
36 78] /4"
17
176 |
15
14
13
12
7
1
9
8
7

R
Kl

1111

]

20

23 |24 27 29 31 19 )(25)(18 )( 21 17 23 15 ) 26 28

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
FLYWHEEL HOUSING PLATE

SHCS. 3/8-16 X 1" LG.

4 _|DRIVE RIVET
MODEL—SERIAL_NUMBER PLATE

12 |SH.C.S. 3/8—16 X 1—1/4" LG.

TOP SIEVE WELDMENT

M DESCRIPTION
s [t SPONGE-JET, INC. MODEL 35/50 -P
NOTE: 1. WHEN PLUMBING GREASE LINES — ALWAYS PUMP GREASE .
TO THE TOP OF BEARING HOUSING AND RELIEVE TO THE BOTTOM. SOALE
2. USE REMOVABLE *THREADLOCKER" ON ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS. APPD: UPPER HOUSING
CONFIDENTIAL ASSEMBLY
TOLERANGE. ALLOWANGE. This drawing, including oll information contained therson, Is the
REVISIONS |- EDIT DATE: F UMESS TRERMEE SPECFED | - CHIKD: —— a&.la!.uﬂ!h«? i_.a.lmvo..on! iUM—..__zP It is :bsm. >=
: PIOTDATE . | Reows | o Fuposs o than it e s R o o .

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H




10 )11

18

A

10 | 11 L 18

2 |14 L 15

NOTE:

1. THE FLEXIBLE COUPLING MUST BE ADJUSTED TO 2 1/4" FROM
THE TOP OF THE UPPER FLANGE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE MOTER FLANGE

2. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPERATE THE MOTOR WITHOUT THE FLEXIBLE COUPLING
BOLTED TO THE UPPER FLANGE AND MOTOR FLANGE.

3. USE REMOVABLE "THREADLOCKER"™ ON ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS.

5/8" DIA FLAT WASHERS

KEY, MOTOR SHAFT 3/16

WASHER, SPLIT 3,

OVER CENTER LATCH STRAP

TRUNION, NUT AND BOLT STRAP

LOCKNUT 3/8—1,

SOC. SET SCR. 3/8—16 X 1/2" LG.

WASHER, SPLIT 5/8"

NUT, HEX 5/8-11

3 |35/50 RECYCLER SUSPENSION RODS

3 _|BUSHING, RUBBER

35/50 RECYCLER FLEXIBLE COUPLING

MOTOR FLANGE

S.H.C.S. 3/8—16 X 1" LG.

REVISIONS |-

EDIT DATE:
PLOT DATE

7
4 “ 35/50 AIR_MOTOR
3 1_|MOTOR PLATE
Z 2 |35/50 SIDE_COVERS
IQ S.H.C.S. 3/8—16 X 1—1/4" LG.
o | DESCRPTION
AL [ MODEL 35/50 MODEL RBF-15/22
SOME APP'D: PNEUMATIC MOTOR
: CONFIDENTIAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY
TOLERANGE ALLOWANGE This drawing, including all information contained thereon, is the
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED |  CH'KD: exclusive -ﬂeﬂ-&nq property -R(-Qco.zﬂln._.!!o. It is ”» ”
o] Do and wil neither be duplicated or copied in whole or in part nor Usn.u w
DECMAL used for any purpose other than that for which it was disclosed.

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



EAN s

35-P MOISTURE SEPARATOR

35-P REGULATOR

35—-P AUTOMATIC LUBRICATOR

/2" NPT X 2" LG NIPPLES

* NPT CLOSE NIPPLES

" BALL VALVE

" NPT HOSE BARB FITTING WITH ORIFICE

" NPT HOSE BARB FITTING

MUFFLER FOR 35P RECYCLER

2 1/2" GAUGE; 0—160 PSI W/CLIP

LOCKNUT 3/8—16 (SHIPPING ONLY)

S.H.C.S. 3/8—16 X 1—1/2" LG. (SHIPPING ONLY]

/4" — 20 UNC SHCS X 1" LG

1/4" LOCKWASHER

FRL_MOUNT

1/2" 2 PRONG COUPLING

BY THE CUSTOMER FOR

A Uh~

ALL FITTINGS SEALED WTIH TEFLON TAPE.
. AIR SYSTEM IS FACTORY SET TO RUN AT 3000 RPM MAXIMUM.
. FILTER, REGULATOR, AND LUBRICATOR ARE CURRENTLY SUPPLIED

ASSEMBLY.

. SAFETY TIE BARB FITTING WITH ORIFICE TO LUBRICATOR.

1
[
1
2 |
|
1
|
z _ 12
~Fow 6
18
7 )8
g9 )10
NOTE:
17N
=
BREAK ALL OR:t
SHARP EDGES
SCALE P8
EDIT DATE: . | wiis Ohooes s5ovm | v

SPONGE-JET, INC.

MODEL 35/50-P

CONFIDENTIAL

PNEUMATIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

"DWG: C”

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



ITEM

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

DOME LID WITH 8" DIA. INLET

22" RIM_LOCKING BAND

UPPER MAIN RIM

22" FLAT GASKET

S0P SCREEN

LOWER MAIN RIM

N (O p NS

P PR TN N ) P (N

22" SHALLOW FUNNEL

REVISIONS|*

EDIT DATE:
PLOT DATE

APP'D:

SPONGE-JET, INC.

MODEL 50-P

CONTACT PARTS

CH'KD:

CONFIDENTIAL

Thie drowing, Including ol Information contained thersan, is tha
exclusive propristary property of SPONGE—JET, INC. It is
disclosed with tha understanding it will ba retained in confidance
ond wil neither be duplicatsd or copled In whole or in part nor
usad for any purpose other thon that for which it was discloesd.

"DWG: D”

519

N

1671,

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



N\

L/

L

(a
(Ll

ITEM DESCRIPTION

REQ'D.

1 35 & S50P/E CLAMP BODY ONLY

—_

2 HANDLE FOR #050PW—8

3 35/50 LINK FOR CLAMP (2 REQUIRED PER CLAMP)

4 THREADED ROD FOR 35P/E & 50P CLAMP OS50PW—8

5A [ 35P CLAMP ARM HOOK

5B | 50P CLAMP ARM HOOK

6 35/50 SHORT PIN FOR CLAMP

7 35/50 LONG PIN FOR CLAMP

8 35/50 STOP PIN FOR CLAMP BODY FOR 050PW—8

SNl ]=N]—-

50P RECYCLER COMPLETE CLAMP

\L/ \ \.J)k A\

35/50 LOCKNUTS 3/8-16

35P RECYCLER COMPLETE CLAMP

NOTE: 1. USE REMOVABLE "THREADLOCKER” WHEN BOLTING

TO THE TOP HOUSING.

M. 3N

SPONGE-JET, INC.

MODEL 35-P/50-P

EDIT DATE:

PLOT DATE:

CH'KD:

This drowkig. Including dll Information_contained thereon, ia the
exclusiva proprietary property of SPONGE—JET, INC. It ia
diaciossd with the understanding it wil be retained In confidence
and wil neither be duplicated or copied in whole or in part nor
used for any purposa other than that for which it was diaciosed.

CONFIDENTAL CLAMP ASSEMBLY

"DWG: E”

519

N

AT,

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



|

S B SR (SRR S S ] S S |

ITEM | QTY.

DESCRIPTION

HOPPER

35—P SCREEN

MAIN RIM WITH 2” X 9" OVERSIZE CHUTE

SHALLOW FUNNEL

(S0 £ (ST [V ) (Y
A== M=

FLAT GASKETS

BREAK ALL
SHARP EDGES

REVISIONS | *

EDIT DATE:

PLOT DATE:

SPONGE-JET, INC.

MODEL 35-P

TOLERANCE ALLOWANCE.
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED

FINSH %
FRACTIONAL 1,
DECIWAL

CH'KD:

CONFIDENTIAL

This drawing. Including all Waformotion contakied therson, [s the
exclusive propristory property of SPONGE—JET, INC. R =
disclosed with the understonding It will be retained In confidence
and wil neither bs duplicated or copled In whols or In part nor
used for any purpose other than that for which & wos disclosed.

CONTACT PARTS

"DWG: F”

519

N

1871,

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H



ViBe

it

FH5:

Sponge-Jet 35P ' - 2010429 H 10 H E197T, FL1971



